S PPS

HEAD START PROGRAM

Kathy Schuknecht Regional Program Manager Office of Head Start

Subject: Funding – Subject: Funding – Federal Continuation Grant for 2020-21 \$5,618,686

Dear Ms. Kathy Schuknecht,

Portland Public Schools Head Start Governing Board has approved Head Start's request to apply for the above Federal Head Start Continuation Grant for Fiscal Year 2021, for the grant budget period November 1, 2020 through October 31, 2021 on May 12, 2020.

The signature below is confirmation the Head Start Governing Board has approved this application request.

Thank you.

Robert D. Cantwell

Head Start Director

Governing Board Chair

Portland Public Schools is an equal opportunity educator and employer.